900284294 03/27/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Development Corporation		03/26/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunGard Development LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86187594	SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES
Registration Number:	2379815	PANORAMA
Registration Number:	1225489	SUNGARD
Registration Number:	1682725	SUNGARD
Registration Number:	2977866	ADAPTIV
Registration Number:	2967945	SUNGARD ADAPTIV
Registration Number:	1964302	SUNGARD MOBILE DATA CENTER
Registration Number:	2792270	SUNGARD STREAM
Registration Number:	2760019	STREAMCORE
Registration Number:	2828436	AVANTGARD
Registration Number:	2841245	AVANTGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159942222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen/Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre

TRADEMARK

900284294 REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0369

Address Line 4: Ph	Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Bishop	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob Bishop/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=SunGard Development Corporation - LLC Conversion Confirmation#page1.tif source=SunGard Development Corporation - LLC Conversion Confirmation#page2.tif source=SunGard Development Corporation - LLC Conversion Confirmation#page3.tif source=SunGard Development Corporation - LLC Conversion Confirmation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0370

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNGARD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SUNGARD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION" TO "SUNGARD DEVELOPMENT LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2014, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

2213126 8100V

140385697

DATE: 03-26-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1242607

TRADEMARK REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0371

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2213120 81000

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 03/26/2014 FILED 04:41 PM 03/26/2014 SRV 140385697 - 2213126 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

SUNGARD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

TO

SUNGARD DEVELOPMENT LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company; dated as of March 26, 2014, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned to convert SunGard Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to SunGard Development LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C. §§</u> 18-101, <u>et seq.</u> (the "<u>Act</u>"), and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, 8 <u>Del. C. §§</u> 101, et seq. (the "DGCL").

- 1. The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 13, 1989.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was SunGard Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is SunGard Development LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first written above.

SUNGARD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Delle & Bruch

sy: ____

Name: Leslie S. Brush

Title:

Vice President and Secretary

NYDOCS02/1024339.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0372

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SUNGARD DEVELOPMENT

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2014, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

2213126 8100V

140385697

DATE: 03-26-14

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 1242607

TRADEMARK REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0373

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 FM 03/26/2014 FILED 04:41 PM 03/26/2014 SRV 140385697 - 2213126 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SUNGARD DEVELOPMENT LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is **SunGard Development LLC**.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- 3. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 26th day of March, 2014.

Leslie S. Brush, Authorized Person

NYDOCS02/1024338,4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005245 FRAME: 0374